**RECORDATION** 

09-21-2000



101464874

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

D/\$

E D. MARKET				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     ORCKIT COMMUNICATIONS LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tioga Technologies Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 32a Nahalat Yitzhak Street			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: August 27, 2000	City: Tel Aviv State: Israel Zip: 67448  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,898,698; Issued April 27, 1999			
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documenteethe diditionantistic education and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed a pany deposited with the U.S. Postal Service an evnolege addressed to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on Self-Mar 12000 (Date of Deposit)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 26th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	8. Deposit account number:  O4-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  Pierre R. Yanney(Reg.# 35,418)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  O9/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000030 5898698  Total number of pages included	September 7, 2000 Date  uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B	required cover sheet information to: ox Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Orckit Communications Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Israel, having a place of business at 38 Nahalat Yitzhak Street, Tel-Aviv, 67448, Israel (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

## **PATENTS**

Patent No.	<u>Date</u>	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
5,898,698	April 27, 1999	Shraga BROSS	MULTIPLE CODEWORD INTERLEAVER METHOD AND APPARATUS

WHEREAS, Tioga Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 32a Nahalat Yitzhak Street, Tel-Aviv, 67448, Israel (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters patent and all counterpart foreign patents and patent applications throughout the world, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: Arg 27, w

**RECORDED: 09/11/2000** 

By Name: Hur Boni

Title: くそつ

ORCKIT COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

M:\3391\1C410\CP0614 WPD

PATENT REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0334